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Hello,
 

At the SDFB meeting on Tuesday January 3rd, the Board passed the following Resolution:
 
Moved by D. White – Seconded by G. Little
 

BE IT RESOLVED THAT:
 
The Budget with amendments to wages and legal be distributed to the municipalities
for review and comment.
                                                                                                            Carried

 
 

Nicole Hill
Secretary/Treasurer
Tel: (519) 925-5111
 

Shelburne & District Fire Board
114 O’Flynn Street
Shelburne, ON  L9V 2W9 | nhill@sdfd.ca

 
 



Budget

		SHELBURNE & DISTRICT FIRE BOARD



		 2023 OPERATING BUDGET 



		PRESENTED:  February 7, 2023



		ACCOUNT		ACCOUNT		2022		2022		2023

		NUMBER		NAME		BUDGET		TO DATE		BUDGET		Variance

		EXPENDITURES						 

		4100-0100		Treasurer		$   800.00		$   900.00		$   800.00		$   - 0

		4100-0300		Secretarial Services		$   38,000.00		$   34,625.50		$   39,150.00		$   1,150.00		reduce to $39,150								1850

		4100-0400		Legal & Audit & HR Services		$   6,500.00		$   28,234.33		$   19,150.00		$   12,650.00

		4100-0500		Mutual Aid Contributions		$   1,000.00				$   - 0		$   (1,000.00)

		4100-0550		Office Supplies		$   3,000.00		$   3,095.18		$   3,000.00		$   - 0

		4100-0600		Material & Supplies		$   3,000.00		$   2,231.81		$   2,500.00		$   (500.00)

		4100-0700		Services & Rentals		$   6,000.00		$   7,265.97		$   8,750.00		$   2,750.00

		4100-1100		MTO/ARIS Fees		$   850.00		$   420.00		$   850.00		$   - 0

		4200-1650		IT Support Dufferin County		$   1,500.00				$   1,500.00		$   - 0

		4100-0800		Subscriptions & Memberships		$   700.00		$   508.23		$   700.00		$   - 0

		4100-0900		Conventions & Conferences		$   2,500.00		$   2,869.01		$   3,000.00		$   500.00

		4100-1000		Licence Renewal		$   900.00		$   885.28		$   950.00		$   50.00

		4100-1200		Heath & Safety Expenses		$   5,000.00		$   2,719.23		$   2,500.00		$   (2,500.00)

		4100-1300		Fire Prevention/Pub Ed		$   6,000.00		$   6,226.22		$   8,500.00		$   2,500.00

		4100-1500		Training - Courses/Expense		$   15,000.00		$   12,742.35		$   60,000.00		$   45,000.00

		4100-1800		Communication Equipment		$   1,000.00		$   1,439.90		$   1,000.00		$   - 0

		4100-1900		Dispatch		$   45,000.00		$   38,932.71		$   48,000.00		$   3,000.00

		4200-0100		Fire Call Wages		$   131,250.00		$   110,254.21		$   135,000.00		$   3,750.00		reduce to $135,000								3000

		4200-0102		Full-time Staff Wages		$   124,000.00		$   111,757.14		$   130,000.00		$   6,000.00		reduce to $130,000								5000

		4200-0103		VFF Salaries/Meetings/Pub Ed/Inspections		$   39,500.00		$   38,090.00		$   49,500.00		$   10,000.00

		4200-0105		Training Wages		$   32,500.00		$   57,937.67		$   72,000.00		$   39,500.00		Add $12,000 for rope training

		4200-0110		Employers Portion - EI		$   2,500.00		$   2,119.60		$   2,500.00		$   - 0

		4200-0120		Employers Portion - CPP		$   11,000.00		$   12,601.48		$   13,500.00		$   2,500.00		reduce to $13,500								500

		4200-0150		Mileage & Meals		$   400.00		$   1,457.42		$   500.00		$   100.00

		4200-0200		Benefits (Manulife & VFIS)		$   17,250.00		$   16,424.56		$   23,000.00		$   5,750.00

		4200-0210		WSIB		$   16,000.00		$   7,959.66		$   17,500.00		$   1,500.00		increase to $17,500								-500

		4200-0220		Employer Health Tax		$   4,000.00		$   4,348.21		$   5,500.00		$   1,500.00		reduce to $5,500								1800

		4200-0300		OMERS Pension Plan 		$   15,000.00		$   13,438.58		$   19,000.00		$   4,000.00		reduce to $19,000								1000

		4200-0400		Employee Assistance Program		$   750.00		$   708.25		$   750.00		$   - 0

		4200-0500		Protective Clothing/Uniforms		$   4,500.00		$   7,028.79		$   6,000.00		$   1,500.00

		4200-0800		SCBA Maintenance		$   2,000.00		$   3,699.29		$   2,000.00		$   - 0

		4200-1000		Truck Operations & Maintenance								$   - 0

		4200-1005		Truck R&M  - Pump 24		$   3,000.00		$   5,991.55		$   3,000.00		$   - 0

		4200-1010		Truck R&M - Car 21		$   2,000.00		$   4,625.04		$   2,000.00		$   - 0

		4200-1015		Truck R&M  -Car 22		$   1,500.00		$   288.33		$   1,500.00		$   - 0

		4200-1020		Truck R&M - Tanker 25		$   2,500.00		$   4,050.51		$   2,500.00		$   - 0

		4200-1030		Truck R&M - Rescue 26		$   3,000.00		$   2,682.19		$   3,000.00		$   - 0

		4200-1040		Truck R&M - Pump 27		$   3,000.00		$   1,651.14		$   3,000.00		$   - 0

		4200-1050		Truck R&M - Ladder 28		$   3,000.00		$   16,484.22		$   3,000.00		$   - 0

		4200-1060		Fuel for Trucks		$   9,500.00		$   17,116.69		$   18,000.00		$   8,500.00

		4200-1100		Insurance Premium		$   51,000.00		$   50,459.59		$   59,000.00		$   8,000.00

		4200-1200		Miscellaneous/Recognition Night		$   2,750.00		$   1,386.71		$   3,000.00		$   250.00

		4200-1250		Expressions of Sympathy		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0

		4200-1300		Utilities (Gas/Hydro/Water/Sewer)		$   20,000.00		$   25,033.04		$   30,000.00		$   10,000.00

		4200-1400		Bell Canada (Dispatch Line)		$   950.00		$   915.60		$   950.00		$   - 0

		4200-1500		Bell Canada (Admin Line)		$   1,350.00		$   1,424.20		$   1,600.00		$   250.00

		4200-1550		Bell Mobility		$   1,400.00		$   1,573.19		$   1,700.00		$   300.00

		4200-1600		Vaccination & Driver Medicals		$   800.00				$   800.00		$   - 0

		4200-1700		Bank Service Charges		$   725.00		$   623.00		$   725.00		$   - 0

		4200-1750		Ceridian Payroll		$   2,700.00		$   2,081.54		$   3,000.00		$   300.00

		4200-1800		New Equipment Acquisition		$   5,000.00		$   4,621.59		$   5,000.00		$   - 0

		4200-1810		Equipment Maintenance		$   4,000.00		$   1,990.31		$   4,000.00		$   - 0

		4200-1860		FF Association Expenses		$   - 0		$   725.02		$   - 0		$   - 0

		4200-1900		TSF Bell Tower Lease to Capital								$   - 0

		4200-1950		Purchase of Truck								$   - 0

		4200-1980		Building Maintenance		$   7,500.00		$   6,763.53		$   7,500.00		$   - 0

		4200-1990		Building Expansion - Engineer								$   - 0

		4200-2000		Interest on Temporary Loans		$   600.00				$   600.00		$   - 0

		4200-2100		Fire Hydrants		$   7,500.00		$   7,500.00		$   7,500.00		$   - 0

		4200-2500		Uncollectible Accounts		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0

				TOTAL EXPENSES		$   671,175.00		$   688,907.57		$   838,475.00



				Increase in Expenses over Previous Year		24.93%



		REVENUES:

		3000-0500		Interest on Current Account		$   200.00		$   3,076.86		$   500.00		$   300.00

		3000-0600		Inspection Revenue		$   3,000.00		$   9,090.00		$   4,000.00		$   1,000.00

		3000-0800		MTO / County / Insurance MVC Revenue		$   40,000.00		$   20,535.41		$   40,000.00		$   - 0

		3000-0850		Hydro / Enridge Revenue		$   5,000.00		$   5,320.00		$   5,000.00		$   - 0

		3000-0900		False Alarm / Fire Report / Misc. Revenue		$   500.00		$   7,714.08		$   500.00		$   - 0

				Rec'd from Town of Shelburne Re FPO

		 		Partial Use of Surplus to Offset 2016

				SUBTOTAL REVENUES		$   48,700.00		$   45,736.35		$   50,000.00

				Operating Reserve		$   35,000.00

		2900-0000		Surplus/Deficit from Previous Year

				TOTAL REVENUES		$   83,700.00		$   45,736.35		$   50,000.00



		TOTAL OPERATING LEVY				$   587,475.00				$   788,475.00



				Decrease over Previous Year		2.67%



				Increase over Previous Year		34.21%
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Capital

		SHELBURNE & DISTRICT FIRE BOARD



		 2022 CAPITAL  BUDGET 



		ACCOUNT		ACCOUNT		2022		2022		2023

		NUMBER		NAME		BUDGET		TO DATE		BUDGET

		Capital		Communication Equipment		$10,000.00		$2,698.32		$7,500.00		$4,625.69

		Capital		Protective Clothing		$17,500.00		$18,201.73		$36,000.00		$31,202.97

		Capital		New Equipment		$17,850.00		$5,879.84		$18,745.00		$10,079.73

		Capital		Training Grounds						$5,000.00

		Capital		SCBA Cylinders						????

		Capital		Washroom Renovation		$25,064.14		$18,489.35		$0.00

		Capital		Pump 27		$588,000.00		$591,381.12		$0.00





Truck Maint

		Truck Maintenance		2022		2021		2020		2019		2018		Total		Average Cost Per Year

		P24		$   5,991.55		$   2,958.09		$   8,696.79		$   4,024.69		$   51.08		$   21,722.20		$   4,344.44

		T25		$   4,050.51		$   5,983.90		$   2,053.24		$   1,773.68		$   3,222.55		$   17,083.88		$   3,416.78

		R26		$   2,682.19		$   4,099.78		$   3,543.09		$   3,370.76		$   2,219.41		$   15,915.23		$   3,183.05

		P27		$   1,651.14		$   2,331.33		$   2,831.58		$   2,454.48		$   6,307.75		$   15,576.28		$   3,115.26

		L28		$   16,484.22		$   2,855.15		$   2,463.42		$   2,125.56		$   7,537.54		$   31,465.89		$   6,293.18

		C21		$   4,625.04		$   1,068.89		$   (1,572.48)		$   2,691.89		$   4,577.29		$   11,390.63		$   2,278.13

		C22		$   288.33		$   - 0								$   288.33		$   57.67





Conferences

		Year		Cost

		2022		$   2,869.01

		2021		$   554.58

		2020		$   - 0

		2019		$   1,766.15

		2018		$   1,615.09

		2017		$   1,891.16

		Total		$   8,695.99



		Avg Cost		$   1,054.48





Revenue

		Year		MTO		Insurance Co.		County		Hydro		Enbridge		Inspections		Fire Reports		False Alarm		Misc.		Total

		2022		$   7,622.41		$   12,913.00		$   - 0		$   5,320.00		$   - 0		$   9,090.00		$   350.00		$   1,200.00		$   2,089.87		$   38,585.28

		2021		$   12,420.98		$   40,612.50		$   6,650.00		$   17,622.50		$   2,992.50		$   5,370.00		$   750.00		$   - 0		$   466.65		$   86,885.13

		2020		$   10,292.20		$   6,005.00		$   21,022.50		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,110.00		$   100.00		$   - 0		$   320.00		$   39,849.70

		2019		$   22,485.50		$   - 0		$   7,980.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   1,720.00		$   600.00		$   - 0		$   1,321.00		$   34,106.50

		2018		$   18,301.23		$   16,332.50		$   29,012.50		$   13,632.50		$   - 0		$   2,130.00		$   600.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   80,008.73

		Average		$   14,224.46		$   15,172.60		$   12,933.00		$   7,315.00		$   598.50		$   4,084.00		$   480.00		$   240.00		$   839.50		$   55,887.07





FF Hours

		Name		Incident Hours (Avg)		Hourly Rate		Avg Annual Incident Earnings		Training Hours		Hourly Rate		Avg Annual Training Earnings		Avg Pub Ed Hours		Hourly Rate		Avg Annual Pub Ed Earnings		Meeting Hours		Hourly Rate		Annual Meeting Earnings

		Clayton		162.00		$   31.36		$   5,080.32		49.00		$   31.36		$   1,536.64		6.50		$   31.36		$   203.84		8		$   31.36		$   250.88

		Elderfield		212.73		$   31.36		$   6,671.13		44.54		$   31.36		$   1,396.77		13.50		$   31.36		$   423.36		6		$   31.36		$   188.16

		Fleming		88.36		$   31.36		$   2,771.08		64.60		$   31.36		$   2,025.86		13.5		$   31.36		$   423.36		10		$   31.36		$   313.60

		Monds		186.00		$   31.36		$   5,832.96		86.86		$   31.36		$   2,723.93		22.5		$   31.36		$   705.60		11		$   31.36		$   344.96

		Morrell		199.64		$   31.36		$   6,260.60		71.28		$   31.36		$   2,235.34		18		$   31.36		$   564.48		11		$   31.36		$   344.96

		Jensen		120.55		$   31.36		$   3,780.31		86.86		$   31.36		$   2,723.93		5.5		$   31.36		$   172.48		12		$   31.36		$   376.32

		Rideout		194.18		$   31.36		$   6,089.54		93.54		$   31.36		$   2,933.41		15		$   31.36		$   470.40		12		$   31.36		$   376.32

		Duck		166.36		$   28.22		$   4,694.78		91.32		$   28.22		$   2,577.05		20		$   28.22		$   564.40		12		$   28.22		$   338.64

		Bennington		68.18		$   28.22		$   1,924.09		28.96		$   28.22		$   817.25		2		$   28.22		$   56.44

		Campbell		1.64		$   28.22		$   46.18		26.72		$   28.22		$   754.04		0		$   28.22		$   - 0

		Cross		168.55		$   28.22		$   4,756.35		73.5		$   28.22		$   2,074.17		27		$   28.22		$   761.94

		Dempster		17.45		$   28.22		$   492.57		49		$   28.22		$   1,382.78		3		$   28.22		$   84.66

		Downey		155.18		$   28.22		$   4,379.23		71.28		$   28.22		$   2,011.52		3		$   28.22		$   84.66

		Ferguson		152.73		$   28.22		$   4,309.96		86.86		$   28.22		$   2,451.19		5		$   28.22		$   141.10

		Foulger, D		58.36		$   28.22		$   1,647.02		80.18		$   28.22		$   2,262.68		0		$   28.22		$   - 0

		Giles		114.55		$   28.22		$   3,232.47		91.32		$   28.22		$   2,577.05		6.5		$   28.22		$   183.43

		Glassford		24		$   28.22		$   677.28		51.22		$   28.22		$   1,445.43		0		$   28.22		$   - 0

		Lane		1.68		$   28.22		$   47.53		28.96		$   28.22		$   817.25		5		$   28.22		$   141.10

		Narine		56.73		$   28.22		$   1,600.84		24.5		$   28.22		$   691.39		0		$   28.22		$   - 0

		Quesnelle		124.36		$   28.22		$   3,509.54		69.04		$   28.22		$   1,948.31		7		$   28.22		$   197.54

		Suttell		220.36		$   28.22		$   6,218.66		89.1		$   28.22		$   2,514.40		12.5		$   28.22		$   352.75

		Wallace		163.91		$   28.22		$   4,625.51		71.28		$   28.22		$   2,011.52		18.5		$   28.22		$   522.07

		Weatherall		18		$   28.22		$   507.96		33.4		$   28.22		$   942.55		0		$   28.22		$   - 0

		Batchelor		160.36		$   25.40		$   4,073.24		80.18		$   25.40		$   2,036.57		9		$   25.40		$   228.60

		Foulger, A		98.73		$   25.40		$   2,507.67		64.6		$   25.40		$   1,640.84		19.5		$   25.40		$   495.30

		Garrett		114.27		$   25.40		$   2,902.53		77.96		$   25.40		$   1,980.18		16.5		$   25.40		$   419.10

		Mensah		46.36		$   25.40		$   1,177.64		84.64		$   25.40		$   2,149.86		11.5		$   25.40		$   292.10

								$   89,817.00						$   50,661.92						$   7,488.71						$   2,533.84

														$   60,684.47
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ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 2022 2022 2023
NUMBER NAME BUDGET TO DATE BUDGET

EXPENDITURES  

4100-0100 Treasurer 800.00$            900.00$            800.00$            
4100-0300 Secretarial Services 38,000.00$      34,625.50$       39,150.00$      
4100-0400 Legal & Audit & HR Services 6,500.00$         28,234.33$       19,150.00$      
4100-0500 Mutual Aid Contributions 1,000.00$         -$                  
4100-0550 Office Supplies 3,000.00$         3,095.18$         3,000.00$        
4100-0600 Material & Supplies 3,000.00$         2,231.81$         2,500.00$        
4100-0700 Services & Rentals 6,000.00$         7,265.97$         8,750.00$        
4100-1100 MTO/ARIS Fees 850.00$            420.00$            850.00$            
4200-1650 IT Support Dufferin County 1,500.00$         1,500.00$        
4100-0800 Subscriptions & Memberships 700.00$            508.23$            700.00$            
4100-0900 Conventions & Conferences 2,500.00$         2,869.01$         3,000.00$        
4100-1000 Licence Renewal 900.00$            885.28$            950.00$            
4100-1200 Heath & Safety Expenses 5,000.00$         2,719.23$         2,500.00$        
4100-1300 Fire Prevention/Pub Ed 6,000.00$         6,226.22$         8,500.00$        
4100-1500 Training - Courses/Expense 15,000.00$      12,742.35$       60,000.00$      
4100-1800 Communication Equipment 1,000.00$         1,439.90$         1,000.00$        
4100-1900 Dispatch 45,000.00$      38,932.71$       48,000.00$      
4200-0100 Fire Call Wages 131,250.00$    110,254.21$     135,000.00$    
4200-0102 Full-time Staff Wages 124,000.00$    111,757.14$     130,000.00$    
4200-0103 VFF Salaries/Meetings/Pub Ed/Inspecti 39,500.00$      38,090.00$       49,500.00$      
4200-0105 Training Wages 32,500.00$      57,937.67$       72,000.00$      
4200-0110 Employers Portion - EI 2,500.00$         2,119.60$         2,500.00$        
4200-0120 Employers Portion - CPP 11,000.00$      12,601.48$       13,500.00$      
4200-0150 Mileage & Meals 400.00$            1,457.42$         500.00$            
4200-0200 Benefits (Manulife & VFIS) 17,250.00$      16,424.56$       23,000.00$      
4200-0210 WSIB 16,000.00$      7,959.66$         17,500.00$      
4200-0220 Employer Health Tax 4,000.00$         4,348.21$         5,500.00$        
4200-0300 OMERS Pension Plan 15,000.00$      13,438.58$       19,000.00$      
4200-0400 Employee Assistance Program 750.00$            708.25$            750.00$            
4200-0500 Protective Clothing/Uniforms 4,500.00$         7,028.79$         6,000.00$        
4200-0800 SCBA Maintenance 2,000.00$         3,699.29$         2,000.00$        
4200-1005 Truck R&M  - Pump 24 3,000.00$         5,991.55$         3,000.00$        
4200-1010 Truck R&M - Car 21 2,000.00$         4,625.04$         2,000.00$        
4200-1015 Truck R&M  -Car 22 1,500.00$         288.33$            1,500.00$        
4200-1020 Truck R&M - Tanker 25 2,500.00$         4,050.51$         2,500.00$        
4200-1030 Truck R&M - Rescue 26 3,000.00$         2,682.19$         3,000.00$        
4200-1040 Truck R&M - Pump 27 3,000.00$         1,651.14$         3,000.00$        
4200-1050 Truck R&M - Ladder 28 3,000.00$         16,484.22$       3,000.00$        
4200-1060 Fuel for Trucks 9,500.00$         17,116.69$       18,000.00$      
4200-1100 Insurance Premium 51,000.00$      50,459.59$       59,000.00$      
4200-1200 Miscellaneous/Recognition Night 2,750.00$         1,386.71$         3,000.00$        
4200-1300 Utilities (Gas/Hydro/Water/Sewer) 20,000.00$      25,033.04$       30,000.00$      
4200-1400 Bell Canada (Dispatch Line) 950.00$            915.60$            950.00$            
4200-1500 Bell Canada (Admin Line) 1,350.00$         1,424.20$         1,600.00$        
4200-1550 Bell Mobility 1,400.00$         1,573.19$         1,700.00$        
4200-1600 Vaccination & Driver Medicals 800.00$            800.00$            
4200-1700 Bank Service Charges 725.00$            623.00$            725.00$            
4200-1750 Ceridian Payroll 2,700.00$         2,081.54$         3,000.00$        
4200-1800 New Equipment Acquisition 5,000.00$         4,621.59$         5,000.00$        
4200-1810 Equipment Maintenance 4,000.00$         1,990.31$         4,000.00$        
4200-1860 FF Association Expenses -$                  725.02$            -$                  
4200-1900 TSF Bell Tower Lease to Capital
4200-1980 Building Maintenance 7,500.00$         6,763.53$         7,500.00$        
4200-2000 Interest on Temporary Loans 600.00$            600.00$            
4200-2100 Fire Hydrants 7,500.00$         7,500.00$         7,500.00$        
4200-2500 Uncollectible Accounts -$                  -$                  

TOTAL EXPENSES 671,175.00$    688,907.57$    838,475.00$    

Increase in Expenses over Previous Year 24.93%

REVENUES:
3000-0500 Interest on Current Account 200.00$            3,076.86$         500.00$            
3000-0600 Inspection Revenue 3,000.00$         9,090.00$         4,000.00$        
3000-0800 MTO / County / Insurance MVC Revenu 40,000.00$      20,535.41$       40,000.00$      
3000-0850 Hydro / Enridge Revenue 5,000.00$         5,320.00$         5,000.00$        
3000-0900 False Alarm / Fire Report / Misc. Reven 500.00$            7,714.08$         500.00$            

SUBTOTAL REVENUES 48,700.00$      45,736.35$      50,000.00$      
Operating Reserve 35,000.00$      

2900-0000 Surplus/Deficit from Previous Year
TOTAL REVENUES 83,700.00$      45,736.35$      50,000.00$      

TOTAL OPERATING LEVY 587,475.00$    788,475.00$    

Decrease over Previous Year 2.67%

Increase over Previous Year 34.21%

SHELBURNE & DISTRICT FIRE BOARD
 2023 OPERATING BUDGET 

PRESENTED:  February 7, 2023

1/26/2023



ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 2022 2022 2023
NUMBER NAME BUDGET TO DATE BUDGET

Capital Communication Equipment $10,000.00 $2,698.32 $7,500.00
Capital Protective Clothing $17,500.00 $18,201.73 $36,000.00
Capital New Equipment $17,850.00 $5,879.84 $18,745.00
Capital Training Grounds $5,000.00
Capital SCBA Cylinders ????
Capital Washroom Renovation $25,064.14 $18,489.35 $0.00
Capital Pump 27 $588,000.00 $591,381.12 $0.00

SHELBURNE & DISTRICT FIRE BOARD
 2022 CAPITAL  BUDGET 
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